TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kittrich Corporation		12/24/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citibank
Street Address:	One Court Square
Internal Address:	18th Floor
City:	Long Island City
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11101
Entity Type:	National Association: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1937180	SLEEP TIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024228-13006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
Signature:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
	IRADEINARA

900276890 REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0740

TOP \$40.00 193718

Date:	01/10/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Kittrich - Trademark Release - Sleep Tight (Executed)#page1.tif source=Kittrich - Trademark Release - Sleep Tight (Executed)#page2.tif source=Kittrich - Trademark Release - Sleep Tight (Executed)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0741

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of December 24, 2013, by Citibank, N.A., a national banking association, (together with its successors, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of August 12, 2013 between Kittrich Corporation, a California corporation ("Grantor") in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks ("Trademarks") owned by Grantor as described in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5090/0871; and

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to solely the Trademark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

024228.13006/22275463v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0742

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Secured Party

By:

Name:

Title:

Richard Levenson SVP ASL CS Commercial Bank 1 Count Sq/LIC, NY 11120 718-248-3899

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST]

024228.13006/22275463v.1

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

<u>Title</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
SLEEP TIGHT	74607560	1937180	11/21/1995

024228.13006/22275463v.1

RECORDED: 01/10/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0744